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Bus 118 Swansea City Centre - Rhossili via Killay Go to website

Direction
Swansea Bus Station Stand T — Rhossili Terminus

54 stops

Open route schedule

Swansea Bus Station Stand T

Christina Street A

St George Hotel 1

Belgrave Court 1

Uplands Post Office 2

Bernard Street

St Benedicts Church

Parc Beck

Sketty Cross 1

Glan-yr-afon Gardens

Beaconsfield Way

Olchfa Comprehensive School

Armine Garage

Commercial Hotel

Killay Square

Gower Road

Railway Inn

Cila Primary School

Pines Church

Summerland Park

Upper Killay Community Centre

Route schedule
Swansea Bus Station Stand T — Rhossili Terminus

Monday 07:45-19:40

Tuesday 07:45-19:40

Wednesday 07:45-19:40

Thursday 07:45-19:40

Friday 07:45-19:40

Saturday 07:45-19:40

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Swansea Bus Station Stand T

Stops: 54

Trip Duration: 1 hour 16 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-118-1238791469-2564981586
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Fairwood Hospital

Fairwood Airport

Cannisland Park

Parkmill Police Station

Shepherds

St John the Baptist`s

Penmaen House

Nicholaston Cross

Perriswood Turn

Home Farm

Reynoldston Police Station

Little Reynoldston

King Arthur Hotel

Reynoldston Green

King Arthur Hotel

Little Reynoldston

Reynoldston Police Station

Stout Hall

Knelston Church

Old Vicarage

Golden Grove

Moor Corner Farm

Port Eynon Terminus

Overton Turn

Moor Corner Farm

Scurlage Post Office

Pilton Green

Kimley Moor Farm

Pitton Cross Caravan Park



Pitton Crossroads

Middleton Hall

Broad Park

Rhossili Terminus



Direction
Rhossili Terminus — Swansea Bus Station Stand T

56 stops

Open route schedule

Rhossili Terminus

Broad Park

Middleton Hall

Pitton Crossroads

Pitton Cross Caravan Park

Pilton Green

Scurlage Post Office

Moor Corner Farm

Port Eynon Terminus

Overton Turn

Horton Farm Caravan Park

Horton Village Hall

Horton Village Hall

Horton Farm Caravan Park

Moor Corner Farm

Golden Grove

Old Vicarage

Knelston Church

Stout Hall

Reynoldston Police Station

Little Reynoldston

King Arthur Hotel

Reynoldston Green

King Arthur Hotel

Little Reynoldston

Route schedule
Rhossili Terminus — Swansea Bus Station Stand T

Monday 07:24-19:10

Tuesday 07:24-19:10

Wednesday 07:24-19:10

Thursday 07:24-19:10

Friday 07:24-19:10

Saturday 07:29-19:10

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Rhossili Terminus

Stops: 56

Trip Duration: 1 hour 18 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-118-1238791469-2564981586


Reynoldston Police Station

Home Farm

Perriswood Turn

Nicholaston Cross

Penmaen House

St John the Baptist`s

Shepherds

Parkmill Police Station

Cannisland Park

Fairwood Airport

Upper Killay Community Centre

Summerland Park

Pines Church

Cila Primary School

Railway Inn

Gower Road

Killay Square

Commercial Hotel

Armine Garage

Olchfa Comprehensive School

Gower Road

Glan-yr-afon Gardens

Sketty Cross

Parc Beck

St Benedicts Church

Bernard Street

Shops

St James Church



Brunel Court

Christina Street

Swansea Bus Station Stand T

118 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Pennard

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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